## ORDINANCE NO. 1420

AN ORDINANCE to repeal Ordinance "o. 1405 of the City of Albany, Oregon, entitled, "An Ordinance providing a system of Civil Service for Paid Firefighters of the City of Albany, Oregon," passed by the Council August 12, 1936, and approved by the Mayor August 15, 1936, and declaring an emergency.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALPANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That Ordinance No. 1405 of the City of Albany, Oregon, entitled "An Ordinance providing a system of Civil Service for Paid Firefighters of the City of Albany, Oregon," passed by the Council August 12, 1935, and approved by the Mayor August 15, 1936, be and the same is hereby repealed.

Section 2. whereas the peace, health and safety of the people of the City of albany, Oregon, require that this ordinance shall become immediately effective, therefore an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall become immediately effective upon its final passage by the Council and its approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council March 24, 1937 Approved by the Mayor March 24, 1937 ATTEST: K.R. HORTON, RECORDER.

C.R. ASHTON MAYOR

County of Linn. ss. I, K.R. Horton, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, hereby certify that the annexed and foregoing copy of Ordinance number 1420 has been by me carefully compared with the original copy of Ordinance Bill No. 1532, on file in my office, and that is is a true and correct copy of all of said bill, passed by the Council March 24,1937, and approved by the Mayor March 24,1937.

. Witness my hand and official signature and the seal of the City of Albany, this 25th day of March, 1937.

CITY RECORDER